NEW

e

NORTHERN PENINSULA AREA REGIONY.
S ——

i

Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council

NOTICE AND AGENDA OF NPARC ORDINARY MEETING
Time: 9:00am
Date: Tuesday 8" December
Venue : Bamaga Conference Room

Mayor & Councillor

Mayor Patricia Yusia (Madame Mayor)
Cr Gina Nona (Division 1)
Cr Robert Tamwoy (Division 2)
Cr Kitty Gebadi Deputy Mayor (Division 3)
Cr Eric Cottis (Division 4)
Cr Francis Elu (Division 5)

Other Attendees
Interim CEO Ms Renee Williams
D/CEO Mr Danny Sebasio
Executive Manager of Finance Mr Gavin Amarasiri
A/Executive Manager of Corporate Mrs Naianga Nona (Nandy)
Executive Manager of Operations Mr Peter Dutaillis

Executive Assistant Ms Lanitta Jawai



09:00am

10:00am

10:45am

11:00am

11:45pm
12:15am

12:45pm

1:15pm

1:45pm

2:15pm

2:45pm

3:15pm

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

Opening Prayer

Welcome and Declare Meeting Open — Mayor Yusia

Apologies
Declaration of Conflicts of Interest

Confirmation of Minutes from Ordinary Council Meeting Tuesday 17t
November 2020

Business Arising from Minutes of Ordinary Council Meeting Tuesday
17t November 2020

RIO TINTO - Presentation
Dan Kelleher, Maree Baldwin, Bella & Ray

MORNING TEA

Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy
Kylie Eddie, Robert Dougherty

LUNCH BREAK
Mayor Report

CEO Report
10.0 Progress Report

Executive Manager of Community Services Report
11.0 Progress Report

Executive Manager of Finance Services Report
12.0 Progress Report

Executive Manager of Corporate Services Report
13.0 Progress Report
13.1

Executive Manager of Operations Report
14.0 Operation’s Update Report

14.1 Building and Construction Manager report
Nil

Other Business

Meeting Closed



