

## **Northern Peninsula Area Regional Council**

## NOTICE AND AGENDA OF NPARC ORDINARY MEETING

Time: 9:00am

Date: **Tuesday 8**<sup>th</sup> **December** Venue: Bamaga Conference Room

## **Mayor & Councillor**

Mayor Patricia Yusia (Madame Mayor)

Cr Gina Nona (Division 1)
Cr Robert Tamwoy (Division 2)

Cr Kitty Gebadi Deputy Mayor (Division 3)

Cr Eric Cottis (Division 4)
Cr Francis Elu (Division 5)

## **Other Attendees**

Interim CEO Ms Renee Williams

D/CEO Mr Danny Sebasio

Executive Manager of Finance Mr Gavin Amarasiri

A/Executive Manager of Corporate Mrs Naianga Nona (Nandy)

Executive Manager of Operations Mr Peter Dutaillis
Executive Assistant Ms Lanitta Jawai

09:00am	1. Opening Prayer
	2. Welcome and Declare Meeting Open – Mayor Yusia
	3. Apologies
	4. Declaration of Conflicts of Interest
	5. Confirmation of Minutes from Ordinary Council Meeting Tuesday 17 <sup>th</sup> November 2020
	6. Business Arising from Minutes of Ordinary Council Meeting Tuesday 17 <sup>th</sup> November 2020
10:00am	7. RIO TINTO – Presentation Dan Kelleher, Maree Baldwin, Bella & Ray
10:45am	MORNING TEA
11:00am	8. Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy Kylie Eddie, Robert Dougherty
11:45pm	LUNCH BREAK
12:15am	9. Mayor Report
12:45pm	10. CEO Report 10.0 Progress Report
1:15pm	11. Executive Manager of Community Services Report 11.0 Progress Report
1:45pm	12. Executive Manager of Finance Services Report 12.0 Progress Report
2:15pm	13. Executive Manager of Corporate Services Report 13.0 Progress Report 13.1
2:45pm	14. Executive Manager of Operations Report 14.0 Operation's Update Report
	14.1 Building and Construction Manager report Nil
3:15pm	15. Other Business 16. Meeting Closed